Philips(China)Investment Co.,Ltd No.9,888 Tianlin ,Road,Ming Hang District Shanghai China 01810-1099

Tel:+86-21-24128117 Fax:+86-21-54451520

Request for Class II Permissive Change

FCC ID: O3M9290002619X Data: July, 17th, 2014

To: Federal Communication Commission

Please be notified that we, the undersigned, Philips (China) Investment Co., Ltd.

Declare that the reasons for this Class Class II Permissive Change are as below:

- 1. Add alternative LED Chip.
- 2. Add RC latch on power board.

Please refer to below form for detailed information:

Item/Part Name	Before	After	
Red Orange LED	LXZ1-PH02-QD03	LXZ1-PH02-QD03	Add alternative LED
		or	
		LXZ1-PH01-VR03	
Lime LED	LXZ1-PX01-QE03	LXZ1-PX01-397 or	Add alternative LED
		LXZ1-PX01-QE03	
Blue LED	LXZ1-PR01-362	LXZ1-PR01-397 or	Add alternative LED
		LXZ1-PR01-362	
Driver PCB layout	Old PCB layout	New PCB layout	For RC latch
MOV1			Move to the position after fuse
			for RC latch.
			Add shrinkable tube
C1 - 120V	N/A	C212T224K41A40E	new add for RC latch.
R10	RC1206FR-074K7L	SR1206JR-074R7L	Change for RC latch.
R11	N/A	SR1206JR-074R7L	new add for RC latch.
R1,R13,R14,R15,R16	N/A	SR0805JR-07100RL	new add for RC latch.

Thank you, Sincerely,

(signature)

Duncan Li/Compliance Engineer

Philips/Chipa/Investment Co. Ltd.

Philips(China)Investment Co.,Ltd.

Tel:+86-21-24128117 Fax:+86-21-54451520